

Environmental Information Regulations 2004

FOI/000132 - Camera car, Responses shown in bold

Councillor Blake Pain has announced the introduction of a patrol car with a camera fitted to identify parking infringements.

1) When was it first deployed? (or when will it be deployed)

28th August 2018

- 2) What results are available to date both in terms of the tickets issued and evidence that its use is eliminating the problem
 - 13 Warning Notices have been generated in respect of contraventions occurred and 7 cases are awaiting DVLA information to serve notices. Live PCNs will be issued following half term and information will be evaluated on a regular basis throughout the trial period.
- 3) What information is available regarding its planned use in the future dates, locations etc.

The camera car will be deployed at all schools where mandatory Zig Zag markings can be enforced. Deployment schedules will not be made available in advance.